RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Diganta-Biswas Secretary, PG Council



Ph: 9474936820 (M)
e.mail: secretarypg@raiganjuniversity.ac.in
diganta.law.biswas@gmail.com
P.O. Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.
West Bengal, India, Pin-733134

Ref. No. SBGC/7142/2024

Date 23/10/2024

NOTICE (PG Admission, Session 2024- 25)

As directed, this is to notify to all the candidates who applied and got merit listed for admission to various PG Programmes at Raiganj University and failed to get admitted on several grounds are requested to email at secretary_pg@raiganjuniversity.ac.in intimating the willingness to get admitted against the current vacant seats. Such candidates are requested to send the email with the supporting documents attached alongwith the following credentials:

- Application ID
- Name of the PG Programme applied for (e.g. MA in)
- Merit List No. where the name have been placed

The last date of sending the application via email is on 25th October, 2024.

Diganta Biswas)

Secretary, PG Council, Raiganj University, Raiganj

Secretary, PG Council

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 2. Dean, faculty of Science and Management, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 3. Dean, faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 4. HoD/ Coordinator, All the Departments, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 5. All the members, PG Admission Committee, Raiganj University, Raiganj,